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Provided, Such laborer shall have given notice to such T,14,1, °,reerveic:„401Z 
railroad company within thirty days after such 	 ; elti..14  nature 'and 

• or demand shall have accrued, that he has such claim amount.  
or demand ; Provided, Such claim or demand shall have 
accrued within sixty .  days prior to the giving of such 
notice ; such notice shall be in writing, and shall speci- 
fy the particular nature and atnount of the claim or 
demand ; and shall be delivered to the Secretary or 
Chief Engineer of such company,_or to the Engineer in 
charge of the construction of that portion of the road 
upon which such labor was performed. 

§ 2. No' person employed by any railroad company  
s or by any contractor on any railroad, or who shall be or other proem  

in any manner engaged in the construction, repair or' 
operation of any railroad, or in any business incident 
thereto, whose wages are payable periodically, shall be 
liable to have any sum which may be due to him from 
such railroad company, or contractors, or other person, 
for his wages as aforesaid, attacled in the hands of the 
corporation or person from whom the same may be 
due, by ariy garnishee, process or other process what-
ever, unless as much as two months wages are due to 
such person. 	 • 

§3. An act entitled "an act for the protection of ii'vr; p 	Int al,. cet: 

laborers on railroads," approved March 31, 1855, is 1",  Ia. 
hereby repealed, except so much thereof as extends the 
provisions of said act to other incorporated companies. 

§ 4. This act shall take effect and be in force. from 
and after its passage. 

Approved, February 28, 1857. 

Chap. 28. 

Published April 14, 1857.. 

AN ACT to exempt Libraries from attachmout..gli. ad sale for 'debt. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. No debtors library, or any part thereof, shall priotarle 
laie 

 ex

gare 

empt 
or be liable to seizure by virtue of any attachment, execu- dabs.  
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ti(di ur other process issued from any Court of this 
State, or from any of the Courts of the United States. 
The provisions of this act shall not apply to circulating 
libraries. 

To extend to all § 2. The rovisions of this act shall extend and apply processes for col- 
lection of debt& to all process hereinafter issued ior the collection of 

any debts or liability incurred before or after the pas-
sage of this act. 

3. So much of Section fifty-eight of Chapter one 
hundred and two as conflicts with the provisions of this 
act is hereby repealed. 

§ 4. This act shall take effect and be in force front 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 2, 1857. 

Chap. 29. 

Published, April 2$ 1857. 

AN AOT to amend Chapter 137, of the General Laws of 1856. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented itn 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Providing §1. The Wisconsin and Superior Railroad Company for a 
branch road from are hereby authorized and empowered to survey, lo- 
Ontagamte coun- 
ty to bliciatate cate, contract, complete and perpetually to have used 
line. and maintain and operate, a branch railroad, with one 

or more tracks or lines„ over the routes following, viz : 
Beginning on some point on the line of said road 
north of the south line of Outagamie county, and run-
ning from thence and on the east side of said road to 
some point on tho Michigan State Line ; and shall have, 
exercise, possesstaind enjoy the same rights, privileges, 
functions, franchibes, authority and immunities with re-
ference to said route, or any railroad to be built there-
on as it now possesses or enjoys with reference to any 
route it is now authorized to occupy, or aqy railroad 
built or to be built thereon ; and there is hereby Con-
ferred upon the Wisconsin and Superior Railroad Corn- 


